
EDEN PRAIRIE  |  MINNETONKA  |  EDINA  |  HOPKINS  |  ST. LOUIS PARK  |  MINNEAPOLIS

Wednesday, June 5, 2024

Transportation Committee

Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction
Business Item 2024-150

Nick Thompson
Deputy General Manager of Capital Programs

Monday, June 10, 2024



2

The facility will be used to support maintenance activities on the Green Line 
Extension including:
• Signals
• Communications
• Track
• Traction power

The facility includes:
• 23,000 square foot single-story building
• Indoor and outdoor storage and loading dock
• Maintenance vehicle storage
• Tool and parts storage
• Administrative offices
• Locker & break room

2024-150 Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Contract 23P171



3

Hopkins Rail Support Facility



4

Hopkins Rail Support Facility



5

Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Schedule

Milestones Dates
Notice to Proceed July 2024

Substantial Completion January 2026

Final Completion July 2026



6

Proposed Action
2024-150 Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Contract 23P171

That the Metropolitan Council authorize the Regional Administrator 
to award and execute contract 23P171 with Shaw-Lundquist 
Associates, Inc. to provide construction services for the Hopkins 
Rail Support Facility in an amount not to exceed $14,141,521.82.



7

MORE INFORMATION

Website: greenlineext.org

Email: swlrt@metrotransit.org 

Twitter: @GreenLineExtMN

Instagram: @GreenLineExtMN

http://greenlineext.org/
mailto:swlrt@metrotransit.org
https://twitter.com/GreenLineExtMN
https://twitter.com/GreenLineExtMN

	Transportation Committee���Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction�Business Item 2024-150����Nick Thompson�Deputy General Manager of Capital Programs�
	2024-150 Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Contract 23P171
	 
	 
	Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Schedule
	Proposed Action�2024-150 Hopkins Rail Support Facility Construction Contract 23P171
	Slide Number 7

